



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 9199/2023 and CRL.M.A. 34375/2023

ANUPAM AGGARWAL AND ANR. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Pramod Kumar and Mr.Ajay Kumar
Yadav, Advocates

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

10.05.2024

%

List on 27.09.2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 10, 2024

na