



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 9199/2023 & CRL.M.A. 34375/2023**

ANUPAM AGGARWAL AND ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for State
SI Deepak Yadav, P. S. Special Staff
ISD

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

27.09.2024

List on 12th December, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 27, 2024

gs/mk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any