



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 9199/2023, CRL.M.A. 34375/2023

ANUPAM AGGARWAL AND ANR.Petitioners

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for the State
with SI Naveen Gurjar, Special Staff,
South District.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER

19.09.2025

%

List on 16.12.2025.

ARUN MONGA, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2025/rs/nk